PROTON-ELECTROTEX
RUSSIA
High power cycling capability
Low on-state and switching losses
Optimized for line frequency rectifiers
Designed for traction and industrial applications
Rectifier Diode
Type D133-400-40

19.10
(0.752)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
D 133 400 40 N
1 2 3 4 5
1. D — Rectifier Diode
2. Design version
3. Average forward current, A
4. Voltage code
5. Ambient conditions: N – normal; T – tropical
2021-Jan-29 v1.2 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  D133-400-40 page 2 of 10
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Package type: D.B2
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
The information contained herein is confidential and protected by Copyright.
In the interest of product improvement, Proton-Electrotex reserves the right to change data sheet without notice.
2021-Jan-29 v1.2 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  D133-400-40 page 3 of 10
1 1,2 1,4 1,6 1,8 2 2,2 2,4 2,6
0
400
800
1200
1600
2000 D133-400, 29-Jan-2021
Fo
rw
ar
d
cu
rr
en
t -
 I
FM
, A
Forward voltage - V
FM
, V
25 °C
   150 °C
Fig 1 – Forward characteristics of Limit device
Analytical function for Forward characteristic:
V F=A+B⋅iF+C⋅ln ( iF+1)+D⋅√ iF
Coefficients for max curves
Tj = 25oC Tj = Tj max
A 0.95907119 0.85955567
B 0.00052398 0.00061229
C 0.03357297 0.02405616
D -0.00001234 0.00550143
Forward characteristic model (see Fig. 1).
2021-Jan-29 v1.2 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  D133-400-40 page 4 of 10
0,0001 0,0010 0,0100 0,1000 1,0000 10,0000 100,0000
0,0001
0,0010
0,0100
0,1000
 ASC 0.079 K/W
Time — t, s
D